
Date : 3/27/2023 5:46:42 PM
From : "Paul Dulberg" 
To : "Alphonse Talarico" 
BCc : "Paul Dulberg" , "Tom Kost" 
Subject : Karen O Neil's name in documents attached
Attachment : Karen O Neil.pdf; ATT00002.txt; 
 
Right off the bat I found Karen O Neils name on the attached documents within the Dulberg Bates numbered 
documents.

There are 3 documents in the attached PDF separated by a blank page between each.
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%%DPS::SI MPLEX  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


FDTFDDDAFAATFTTAFADFTDATFDDDFDTFDTADTDFFDADDTTFAADADDTTTFTTFAFATT 
The Baudin Law Group  
PO BOX 1678 
CRYSTAL LAKE IL 600391678 
 
 
 
%%DPS::PAE 
%%DPS::PRIMARY 
FADAFDDATA TADFAADDD FTDT FDAFFTDT FDDTADDDAATATA FFTDFAA FFAFDD FFDTDAF  P.O. Box 5720 Woodridge IL 605170720 UNITED STATE S 0245281968 SKO  Ch icago Sou th  


December 14, 2016 
 
INSURED:  DAVID GAGNON PHONE NUMBER:  888-237-4154 
DATE OF LOSS:  June 28, 2011 FAX NUMBER:  866-655-9671 
CLAIM NUMBER:  0245281968 SKO OFFICE HOURS:  Mon - Fri 8:00 am - 6:30 pm, 


Sat 8:00 am - 4:30 pm 
YOUR CLIENT:    PAUL DULBERG 
 
 
Dear The Baudin Law Group,:PFS 
 
I am pleased that we have been able to settle this claim in an amicable manner.  You will find enclosed the release agreement 
for your client's signature. 
 
Please return a signed original of the enclosed release to my attention. 
 
If a lawsuit had been filed, please forward a properly executed request for dismissal with prejudice directly to the attorney 
representing our insured. 
 
Please call me at the number below and refer to our claim number if you wish to discuss any aspect of this case, including 
this letter. 
 
Sincerely, %%DPS ::P FE 
 


KAREN O NEIL  
KAREN O NEIL 
888-237-4154 Ext. 9726754  
Allstate Property and Casualty Insurance Company 
 
   


 


Chicago South 
P.O. BOX 5720 
WOODRIDGE IL 605170720 
 
 


CP3R011 
 Dulberg  001221


You're in good hands. 
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%%DPS::DUPLEXRELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS  


CLAIM #  0245281968 
                                                                                                                                                               


 
This Indenture Witnesseth that, in consideration of the sum of Three Hundred Thousand dollars ($300,000.00), 
receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, for myself and for my heirs, personal representatives and assigns, I do 
hereby release and forever discharge David and Pam Gagnon and Allstate Insurance Company and any other 
person, firm or corporation charged or chargeable with responsibility or liability, their heirs, representatives and 
assigns, from any and all claims, demands, damages, costs, expenses, loss of services, actions and causes of 
action, arising from any act or occurrence up to the present time and particularly on account of all personal injury, 
disability, property damages, loss or damages of any kind already sustained or that I may hereafter sustain in 
consequence of an accident that occurred on or about the 28th day of June, 2011, at or near 39010 90TH PLACE, 
GENOA CITY , WI. 
 
To procure payment of the said sum, I hereby declare: that I am more than 18 years of age; that no representations 
about the nature and extent of said injuries, disabilities or damages made by any physician, attorney or agent of 
any party hereby release, nor any representations regarding the nature and extent of legal liability or financial 
responsibility of any of the parties release, have induced me to make this settlement; that in determining said sum 
there has been taken into consideration not only the ascertained injuries, disabilities and damages, but also the 
possibility that the injuries sustained may be permanent and progressive and recovery therefrom uncertain and 
indefinite, so that consequences not now anticipated may result from the said accident. 
 
I hereby agree that, as a further consideration and inducement for this compromise settlement, that it shall apply 
to all unknown and unanticipated injuries and damages resulting from said accident, casualty or event, as well as 
to those now disclosed. 
 
I further understand that as I admit no liability of any sort by reason of said accident and that said payments and 
settlements in compromise is made to terminate further controversy respecting all claims for damages that I have 
heretofore asserted or that I or my personal representatives might hereafter assert because of said accident. 
 
I further understand that as I may or shall have incurred, directly or indirectly, in connection with or for damages 
arising out of the accident to each person or organization, release and discharge of liability herein, and to any 
other person or organization, is expressly reserved to each of them, such liability not being waived, agreed upon, 
discharged nor settled by the release. 
 
The undersigned expressly covenants and warrants that all Medicare, Medicaid, hospital, medical provider, health 
care provider, medical supplier and other medical liens, subrogation rights, rights of payment, rights of 
reimbursement and claims of any nature whatsoever, arising now or in the future, as a result of health care 
services provided to the undersigned have been or will be satisfied, settled, compromised or paid by express 
agreement with Medicare, Medicaid, each insurance carrier and each hospital, health care provider, medical 
provider or medical supplier by the undersigned prior to final disbursement of the settlement proceeds.  The 
undersigned covenants and warrants that all such claims, liens, payment obligations and assignments have been 
disclosed in writing to the parties released prior to settlement.  The undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend and 
hold harmless the parties released for any and all losses, claims, demands or causes of action, and any damages, 
judgments, fees, expenses, costs (including interest) of any nature whatsoever paid and incurred as a result of any 
breach of these warranties and covenants.  The undersigned understands and agrees that the parties released have 
relied on these material representations as part of the consideration and inducement for this settlement. 
 
The undersigned understands and agrees that such liability as he/she may or shall have incurred, arising now or in 
the future, as a result of health care services provided to the undersigned, including any health care lien, statutory 
or otherwise, is expressly reserved to each and every health care provider or payor based on such services, such 
liability not being in any way waived, agreed upon, discharged, released or settled or impacted in anyway, by this 
release.  This specifically includes, but is not limited to, any liability the undersigned may have to any hospital, 


1016 W. Elder in McHenry, IL.  ______   ______
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health care provider, medical provider, medical supplier, Medicare or Medicaid.  If any subrogation claims, liens 
or rights to payment of any kind against these settlement proceeds do in fact exist, the undersigned shall distribute 
these funds in accord with such claims, liens or rights to payment (or shall direct his/her attorney to do so).  The 
undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend and hold harmless the parties released for any and all losses, claims, 
demands or causes of action, and any damages, judgments, fees, expenses, costs (including interest) of any nature 
whatsoever paid and incurred as a result of any breach of these agreements and covenants.  The undersigned 
understands and agrees that the parties released have relied on these material representations as part of the 
consideration and inducement for this settlement. 
 


 
(CAUTION-READ BEFORE SIGNING) 


 
 
SIGNED AND SEALED THIS_________________ DAY OF ____________________,  ___________ 
 
 
__________________________________________________(Seal) 
                                                           Signature 
 
__________________________________________________(Seal) 
                                                          Name printed 
 
 
Witnessed by: 
__________________________________  _____________________________________ 
 
__________________________________   _____________________________________ 
 
STATE OF     
COUNTY OF   
 
On this _______________day of ___________________, ____________, before me personally appeared  
 
______________________________, to me known to be the persons ________ who executed the foregoing  
 
instrument, and acknowledged that they  _________ executed the same as their _____free act and deed. 
 
My commission expires _____________________         ______________________________________ 
                                                                                                                                       Notary Public 
 


GENF009 
 Dulberg  001223
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MORSE BOLDUC & DINOS, LLC 


Peter C. Morse 
Gregory B. Bolduc * 
Mark Dinos• 
Michael S. Nardulli 
Catherine A. O'Connell 
Philip C. Buntin 
Cynthia Ramirez 


Writer's Direct Dial 
(312) 251- 0284 


File No. 9384 


Ms. Kelly N. Baudin 
The Baudin Law Group, Ltd. 
304 South McHenry Avenue 
Crystal Lake, Illinois 60014 


Re: Insured: 
Plaintiff: 


ATTORNEYS AT LAW 


25 East Washington Street, Suite 750 
Chicago, Illinois 60602 


Tel: (312) 251-2577 
Fax: (312) 251-0209 


Indiana Office 
POBox445 


Dyer, Indiana 46311 
(866) 351-2578 


August 3, 2016 


Allstate Claim No.: 


David Gagnon 
Paul Dulberg 
0245281968 


McHenry Co. Cause No.: 12 LA 178 
D/O/L: 6-28-11 


Dear Ms. Baudin: 


Matthew J. Kowals * 
Dean Haritos* 
Brian C. Young 
Christopher J, Kenney 
Jason A. Maxfield 
Sarah R. Hertz 
Matthew D. Patterson 


* Also admitted in lndimm 


Writer's E-Mflil 


dharitos@morseandbolduc.com 


Our firm represents Allstate Property and Casualty Insurance Company with 
respect to the insurance coverage issues raised by the lawsuit filed against Allstate's 
insured, David Gagnon, in McHenry County cause number 12 LA 178. It is our 
understanding that you have asserted Allstate's liability limits are 20% greater than 
what is stated on the policy's declarations page, because document number X71644-l, 
which is attached hereto, states that Allstate's policy provides its insured with 
"Coverage Cushion" that "extend[s] protection that provides reimbursement of up to 
120% of [Allstate's] policy limit for covered losses." Your assertion is incorrect for a 
number of reasons and thus, there is only $300,000 of liability limits available to Mr. 
Gagnon for the 6-28-11 incident. 
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First, document number X71644-1 is not part of the policy itself. The document 
makes that clear at the end of page 2 where it states as follows: 


"[T]his document provides general information about the 
features of the Gold Protection package you selected. The 
specific details, which govern how the features apply, are 
shown in Allstate's rates, rules, and/or forms currently in 
effect ... " 


As you clearly could see, the document you have asserted increases Allstate's 
liability limits is not part of the policy. Instead, it is the policy declarations, the body of 
the policy and its endorsements that provide the specific details that govern the policy. 
Thus, the document you reference does nothing to increase Allstate's liability limits 
beyond what is stated on the policy declarations page. 


Second, the policy, which is also attached, is void of any provision, condition or 
endorsement that increases Allstate's liability insurance policy limits beyond what is 
listed on the policy declarations page. The only place in the policy that discusses 
extended protection that provides reimbursement of up to 120% of Allstate policy limit 
is in endorsement APC270. That endorsement however makes it clear that this 
extended protection you are referring to only applies to first-party property damage 
claims for "Building Structure Reimbursement". 


Accordingly, there is $300,000 of liability limits available to Mr. Gagnon under 
his Allstate homeowner's policy for the 6-28-11 incident giving rise to McHenry County 
cause number 12 LA 178. 


If you have any questions or comments, please advise. 


Enclosures 


cc: Shoshan Reddington 
Karen O'Neil 


Very truly yours, 


2 











From: Paul Dulberg <pdulberg@comcast.net>
Subject: Fwd: Missing memo for pretrial settlement


Date: December 27, 2016 4:21:34 PM CST
To: paul_dulberg@comcast.net


From: Paul Dulberg <pdulberg@comcast.net>
Date: May 12, 2015 at 12:59:20 PM CDT
To: "<brad@balkelaw.com>" <brad@balkelaw.com>
Subject: Re: Missing memo for pretrial settlement


Hi Brad,
Thanks for the heads up.
My understanding was the 15k bankruptcy protection limit included all my assets, not just the proceeds from this settlement. I was
also informed that I can receive much more than just 15k if the settlement or trial verdict produced enough to satisfy the creditors.


Just so you know...
I won't settle just for the insurance. It isn't enough. 
I don't know what a crippled dominate hand/arm is worth but it would seem to me that it is worth a whole lot more than the insurance
limits the defendant has.


Thanks and feel free to call me,
Paul


Paul Dulberg
847-497-4250
Sent from my iPad


On May 12, 2015, at 7:31 AM, Brad Balke <brad@balkelaw.com> wrote:


Paul,


Good news: got a call from Allstate adjuster, Karen O'Neil. She asked me for
some of the documents and photographs. This means she is actually evaluating
for the pre-trial tomorrow. I'm going to call her later today and try to get
the ball rolling.


Also, I reviewed some of the items in the packages you gave me today. Thanks
much for those. 


Since you filed for bankruptcy protection, you can only collect $15k from
this case, maximum. (This is the exemption amount under bankruptcy law.) I'm
not saying we can get you to that number, but be aware that is the most you
can possibly collect.


I will call you later today after I have discussed this matter with
Allstate.


Brad


-----Original Message-----
From: Paul Dulberg [mailto:pdulberg@comcast.net] 
Sent: Saturday, May 09, 2015 4:33 PM
To: <brad@balkelaw.com>
Subject: Re: Missing memo for pretrial settlement


Hi Brad,
Hope you received 2 packages today


Dulberg 002848





